Government of Jammu and Kashmir Forest, Ecology, and Environment Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Earned Leave in favour of Mr. Anil Kumar Atri, Wildlife Warden, Jammu Division, and assignment of charge of the post thereof.

Reference: Letter No. CWW-Estb/226/2022-03/2970-71, dated 20.03.2023, from PCCF (Wildlife)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.

Government Order No.: $\3 -JK(FST) of 2023 Dated: $\9 /03/2023

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of earned leave for a period of 45 (forty-five) days, w.e.f. 01.04.2023 to 15.05.2023, with permission to leave the station, in favour of Mr. Anil Kumar Atri, Wildlife Warden, Jammu Division, in connection with his private affairs.

Further, the charge of the post of Wildlife Warden, Jammu Division, is hereby assigned to Mr. Amit Sharma, Wildlife Warden, Jambu Zoo, in addition to his own duties, during the period Mr. Anil Kumar Atri remains on leave.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta) IAS, Principal Secretary to the Government

No. FST-WL/11/2022-02-Forest Department Copy to the:-

Dated: 29 /03/2023

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. PCCF (Wildlife)/Chief Wildlife Warden, J&K.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Concerned Officers.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 6. I/c Website/Government order file (w.3.s.c).

(Suhail-ul-Islam) Deputy Secretary to the Government